505609750 08/07/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5656551

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DOUBLE B CUSTOM	CALLS, LLC)		05/24/2019	
	DATA				
Name:	DEADSH	DEADSHOT CUSTOMS LLC			
Street Address:	10302 C	10302 COUNTY ROAD 147			
City:	DETROI	DETROIT LAKES			
State/Country:	MINNES	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	56501	56501			
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1653		6533910			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (319)		319)354-1760			
	•	the e-mail address first; if the	at is unsuccess	ful, it will be sent	
-	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will	ll be sent via US	S Mail.	
		19-354-1019			
•					
• • • • •	•	atents@simmonsperrine.com			
Correspondent Nam	e: C	REGORY G. WILLIAMS			
Address Line 1:	e: C	GREGORY G. WILLIAMS 150 5TH STREET, SUITE 170	I		
•	e: C	REGORY G. WILLIAMS			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: G 1 C	GREGORY G. WILLIAMS 150 5TH STREET, SUITE 170			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: G 1 C NUMBER:	GREGORY G. WILLIAMS 150 5TH STREET, SUITE 170 CORALVILLE, IOWA 52241			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	e: G 1 C NUMBER:	GREGORY G. WILLIAMS 150 5TH STREET, SUITE 170 CORALVILLE, IOWA 52241 310299.001CIP1C1CIP1			
Address Line 1:	e: G 1 C NUMBER:	GREGORY G. WILLIAMS 150 5TH STREET, SUITE 170 CORALVILLE, IOWA 52241 310299.001CIP1C1CIP1 GREGORY G. WILLIAMS			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: G 1 C NUMBER:	GREGORY G. WILLIAMS 150 5TH STREET, SUITE 170 CORALVILLE, IOWA 52241 310299.001CIP1C1CIP1 GREGORY G. WILLIAMS /gregorygwilliams31681/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	e: G 1 C NUMBER: R:	GREGORY G. WILLIAMS 150 5TH STREET, SUITE 170 CORALVILLE, IOWA 52241 310299.001CIP1C1CIP1 GREGORY G. WILLIAMS /gregorygwilliams31681/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e: G 1 C NUMBER: R:	GREGORY G. WILLIAMS 150 5TH STREET, SUITE 170 CORALVILLE, IOWA 52241 310299.001CIP1C1CIP1 GREGORY G. WILLIAMS /gregorygwilliams31681/			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, DOUBLE B CUSTOM CALLS, LLC, whose address is 750 Chukar

Circle, North Liberty, Iowa 52317, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of

the following issued patents and patent application:

Title of Invention:	Photographic Camouflaged Scent-Free Game Calls and Method of Manufacturing Same	
Attorney Docket No .:	137275.001U	
Filing Date:	March 19, 2013	
Application No.:	13/847.314	
Issue Date:	March 18, 2014	
Patent No.:	8,672,725; and	
Title of Invention:	Photographic Camouflaged Scent-Free Game Calls and	
	Method of Manufacturing Same	
Attomey Docket No.:	137275.001CIP1	
Filing Date:	February 25, 2016	
Application No.:	15/053,535	
Issue Date:	December 26, 2017	
Patent No.:	9,848,596; and	
Title of Invention:	Photographic Camouflaged Scent-Free Game Calls and	
	Method of Manufacturing Same	
Attomey Docket No.:	137275.001CIP1C1	
Filing Date:	Date: December 4, 2017	
Application No.:	15/831,015	

WHEREAS, DEADSHOT CUSTOMS LLC, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Minnesota, located at 10302 County Road 147, Detroit Lakes,

Minnesota 56501, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire

interest in all inventions disclosed or intended to be disclosed in said Issued Patents and

Pending Application.

PATENT REEL: 049984 FRAME: 0662 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to Assignor by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said Patents and Application; and in and to said Applications, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, reexaminations, and reissues thereof.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby, further covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has full and unencumbered title to said Issued Patents and Application above described and hereby assigned; that Assignor has granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that Assignor will not execute any instrument in conflict with this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby further covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request, Assignor will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; and deliver any application papers, assignments, which are currently int its possession and are necessary to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States.

> PATENT REEL: 049984 FRAME: 0663

-2-

Dated this 24th day of May , 2019, at Kevsaujua, Iowa.

DOUBLE B CUSTOM CALLS, LLC

Christopher R. Betts. Owner

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF IOWA Yan buren) ss:

On May Z.4, 2019, before me, Chastyle betts, personally

appeared Christopher R. Betts, as Owner of Double B Custom Calls, LLC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature: <u>Balang</u> Belly Notary Public

[Seal]